2023 Series Standings After Race #3

Open Men
Place Name
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T18
T18
20
21
T22
T22
24
T25
T25
27
T28
T28
30
31

Anthony Grinnell

Dillon Holzheimer

Michael Collins
Joshus Ely

Keith Cordaro
Yangming Kou
Curtis Smith
Craig Cordaro
Paul Gabrielsen
Zachary White
Scott Gray
Shawn Litster
Steve Hunchuck
Jesse Stauffer
Brian Kelly
Nathan Yost
Andrew Beck
Zachary Repp
Justin Rist
Aiden Beck
Tom O'Shea
Josh Strom
Ryan Johnson
Alexander Barr
Matthew Loggie
Colin Fitzgerald
Nathan Couse
Thad Paunovich
Benjamin Freed
Zach Vorberger
Glen Rectenwald

Full Series

BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
99 99 100 298
88 92 93 273
79 87 91 257
78 91 82 251
71 81 88 240
68 77 84 229
93 95 0 188

0 78 86 164
95 97 192
93 98 191
94 95 189
96 92 188
89 97 186
85 94 179
86 920 176
84 89 173
83 84 167
90 76 166
81 85 166
82 83 165
73 86 159
100 100
100 100

99 99

98 98

98 98

97 97

96 96

96 96

94 94

92 92



32
33
34
35
T36
T36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
T45
T45
T47
T47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Jeffrey Watts
Ryan B

Henry Barze

Jon Carroll

Javier Burgos
Marcus Bailey
Kyle Drexler
Wesley Baker
Jon Klonowski
Kevin Baker
Nathan Kistler
Nathan Muchmore
Shane Biesecker
Wes Scala

Jiries Meehan-Atrash
Jonathan Creed
Adam Gaston
Matthew Cross
Ryan Sheehan
Mike Kreider
Vrishab Commuri
Kyle Hoover

Chi Zhang

Erik Donley

Men 40-49
Place Name

1
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T7

T10
T10
12
T13
T13
T15
T15
T17
T17
T17
20

Erik Richards
Justin Thomas
Steve Gergely
David Galati
Lance Dionne
Nate Gallaher
Michael Goret
John Hunter
John Eorio
Loren Barisch
Mike Miller

Joe Elfritz
Daniel Cortes
Matt Reininger
Carlos Castano
Damien Mager
Rich Straub
Guillermo Martinez
John England
Diego Monsalve

91 91
90 90

89 89
88 88

87 87
87 87

85 85

83 83

82 82

81 81

79 79

77 77
76 76
75 75
75 75

74 74
74 74

73 73

72 72
70 70
69 69
67 67
66 66

0 0

BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total

95 97 929 291
86 94 92 272
100 100 200
98 100 198
96 96 192
91 98 189
99 99
99 99

98 98

97 97
97 97

96 96
95 95

95 95

94 94
94 94

93 93
93 93

93 93

92 92



21
T22
T22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
T32
T32
T32

Noah Sideman
Chris Lane
Kristian Graham
Lawrence Quinn
Jeff Miller

PJ Gilmore

Brad Bostdorff
Justin Kirby
Jeffrey Keller
George French
Eric Fisher
Steven Rabinowitz
Garth Kaliczak
Aaron Barr

Men 50+
Place Name

1
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T8
Ti0
T10

12
T13
Ti3

15

16

17
T18
T18

20

21

22
T23
T23
T25
T25
T25
T28
T28
T30

Brent Lewis
Frankie Ross
Gregory Sherrick
William Bracken
Christopher White
Donovan Neal
Martin Eckman
Brian Wieczorek
Jim Schulz

Helmut Doll

Steve Marks

Chad Angle
Leonardo Cardona
Grant Matthews
Dave Weaver
Zachary Wills
Jason Wysong

Eric Wegweiser
Nao Yamashita
Paul Miles

Ed Koontz

David Tupponce
Rick Meyers
Anthony Monahan
Joshua Drouin
John Vorberger
Mark MacNaughton
Howard Frost
Henry Tremper
Kevin Jackson

91 91
90 90
90 90
89 89
88 88
87 87
85 85
84 84
83 83
82 82
81 81
0 0
0 0
0 0
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
97 99 98 294
96 98 100 294
100 100 200
95 97 192
95 96 191
93 96 189
91 94 185
93 90 183
91 92 183
85 85 170
84 86 170
0 92 92
99 99
99 99
98 98
97 97
95 95
94 94
94 94
93 93
92 92
91 91
90 90
90 90
89 89
89 89
89 89
88 88
88 88
87 87



T30 Jason Mohr

32 Phillip Hines

33 Wayne Rosenthal
T34 Geoffrey Doyle
T34 Matthew Baumer
T36 Christopher Connelly
T36 Robert Finlay

T38 Joshua Port

T38 Pat Finlay

40 William Gentile
41 Jeff Spangler

42 Timothy Finn

43 Frederick Klehm
T44 Darin Conselyea
T44 Jonathan Mitchell
T44 Garett Schreier
T44 William Care

T44 James Masterson
T44 Mark Pietz

Open Women
Place Name
1 Xiayu Peng
2 Katy McGuire
3 Cansu Ozen
4 Bonnie Gilbery
T5 Liz Begosh
T5 Kat Fisher
7 Tasha Freed
8 Emily Zuetell
9 Lisa Boone
10 Taylor Schwartz
11 JuliandraJackson

Women 45+

Place Name
T1 Sarah Porch
T1 Jennifer Redding
T1 Emily Fennick
4 Elizabeth Williams
5 Kathleen Hughes
6 Katherine Graham

87 87
86 86
84 84
83 83
83 83
82 82
82 82
81 81
81 81
80 80
79 79
78 78
77 77
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
99 99 100 298
98 96 0 194
97 98 195
96 95 191
100 100
100 100
99 99
98 98
97 97
95 95
94 94
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
100 100
100 100
100 100
99 99
99 99
98 98



Open Men
Place Name

1
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T16
T16
18
T19
T19
21
T22
T22
T24
T24
26
T27
T27
T29
T29
T29
T32
T32
T32
35
36
T37
T37
T37
T40
T40
42

Alec Schreier
Todd Brown
Jeffrey Weidow
Brett McCracken
Mark Nelson
Alexander Lambert
Nathan Melhorn
Aaron Karbowniczek
Colin Luther
Andrew Yacina
Timothy Hahn
Alex Deise
Forrest Burford
Nathaniel Sepe
Benjamin Donofrio
Will Whitmore
Tim Ribovic
Cameron Garoutte
Jarrod Huska
Zach Greif

Tom Morris

Cory Hanlon
Andrew Alvarez
Jon Hoffmann
Greg Sipes
Jeremy Marshall
Matthew Holt
Eric Tuttle

Jim Gemperlein
Benjamin Smith
Travis Weiss
William Hart
Mike Burnheimer
Jack Kenamond
John Nicola

John Smaniotto
Nicholas Johnson
George Woskob
Brian Kelly

Jon Rose

Jordan Fiegl
Tommy Wolfe

Short Series

BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total

100 99 99 298
99 97 98 294
96 84 90 270
94 90 85 269
91 91 84 266
89 81 88 258
100 100 200
95 95 190
97 91 188
93 92 185
90 88 178
88 82 170
92 75 167
85 79 164

0 75 75

98 98

98 98

97 97

96 96

96 96

95 95

94 94

94 94

93 93

93 93

92 92

89 89

89 89

87 87

87 87

87 87

86 86

86 86

86 86

85 85

84 84

83 83

83 83

83 83

82 82

82 82

81 81



T43
T43
45
T46
T46
T48
T48
T50
T50
T52
T52

Graham Carr

Karl Greif

Nolan Carroll
Mark Gruber
Matt Davis

Zane Thiry

Alex Mast
Thomas Castner
Abdelwahab Bourai
Chris Cunningham
Wes Scala

Men 40-49
Place Name

T17
T17
19
T20
T20
T22
T22
T24
T24
26
27

Sam Becker
Ben Kutil

Craig Stringer
Kevin Clair
Chad Dorn
Mark Sobota
Matt Ritsko
Richard Askren
Ken McDonald

Steven Mieszkowski

James Brower
Mike Miller
Justin Frontuto
Ryan Mlynek
Rich Bon
Daniel Cortes
Darin Shaffer
Clint George
Russell Boyd
Brian Deneen
DJ Hetrick
Scott Barber
Ray Foley
Thomas Hendrix
Brent Morgan
Brian Stagno
Patrick Carns

Men 50+
Place Name

1
2
3

Jason Zimmerman
James Furman
Keith Cumpston

80 80

80 80

79 79

78 78

78 78

77 77

77 77

76 76

76 76

74 74

74 74

BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total

99 100 100 299
100 929 98 297
94 94 96 284
92 92 95 279
87 90 93 270
84 87 92 263
97 99 196
96 95 191
95 96 191
91 93 184
98 98
98 98

97 97

97 97

94 94

93 93
91 91

91 91

90 90
89 89
89 89

88 88
88 88

86 86
86 86

85 85

0 0
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total

100 100 200
98 96 194
91 98 189



T16
T16
18
19
T20
T20
T20
23
T24
T24
T26
T26
T26
29
T30
T30
T30
T33
T33
35
T36
T36
38
T39
T39
a1
T42
T42
44
45
T46
T46
48
49
50

Jeffrey Mock
Richard Kowalczyk
David Kleber
Doug McCracken
Tim Crissman
Jon Bellotti

Dan Harshman
Bill Shirey

Jack Jones

Jim Drumm

Tom Howe

Eric Wegweiser
Eugene Dougherty
Jon Gabrielsen
Rod Stanton
Garett Schreier
John Crino
Andrew Hilling
Peter Steinbuhler
Sean Easley
John Thompson
William Boone
Jason Griffith
Jeff Stiner

Jim Rogers

Chris Helbling
John Lehman
Dave Jones
Joseph White
Justin Kulesa
Kevin Jackson
Ilvan Irizarry
Ryan Brubaker
Corey Rich

Ted McDaniel
John McDanel
Ron McConnell
Jason Lowe
William Shearn
Jim Gemperlein
Douglas Tietjens
Dan Francis

Don Forster
Tom Lechleitner
Bill Fishel
Stephen Henault
Erich Batra

91
93

89
87
79
81
75

84

929

97

96

95

94

92

90

88

86
85

83
82

80
78

77
76
74

89
86
83
87
84
80

79
77

100

99

98

97

95

94

93

92

90

88

85

82
81

78

93

96
95

91

90

929

97

94

92

89

184
182
182
178
176
171
171
169
160
152
84
100
99
99
99
98
97
97
97
96
95
95
94
94
94
93
92
92
92
90
90
89
88
88
86
85
85
83
82
82
81
80
78
78
77
76
74



Men 60+
Place Name

1
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T10
T10
T10
T13
T13
15
T16
T16
18
19
T20
T20
T20
T23
T23
T25
T25
T27
T27
29
30
T31
T31
33
34
35

William Celline
Rich Allen

Ken Melia

Emory Ehrenfeld
Michael Jarosick
Mark Lentz

Marc Kaplan
Timothy McCarthy
John Sepe

David Hayes
Jeffrey Schneider
Chuck Taylor
Jeffrey Appeltans
Tim Gift

Thomas Gift

Carl Hubel

Chris McElhinny
Rodney Berard
Ron Kubala

Larry Paris
Kenneth Mrozek
Tony DeBoef
Ward Sampson
John Crumlish
David Evans

Eric Freed

Bob Wilpizeski
Jan Steyn

Chris Chrisman
Gary James Wade
Joseph Gerbrick
Gary Thull

Gary Terner

Bob Haithcock
Bob Jeanmenne

Clydesdale
Place Name

1
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Steve Bray
Matt Orosz
Matt Hazzard
Robert Jones
Rich Legrand
Nicolas Navarro
Roger Leidy

BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
98 97 99 294
95 93 98 286
89 920 96 275
96 92 188
93 91 184

88 95 183
83 93 176
87 85 172
88 82 170
100 100
100 100
100 100
99 929
99 99
98 98
97 97
97 97
96 96
95 95
94 94
94 94
94 94
92 92
92 92
91 91
91 91
90 90
920 90
89 89
87 87
86 86
86 86
85 85
84 84
0 0

BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
99 99 100 298
97 98 99 294
86 85 95 266
98 100 198
94 96 190
91 94 185
95 88 183



10
Ti1
Ti11
T13
T13

15
T16
T16
T18
T18

20

21
T22
T22

24

25

26

27

28

Nathan Trump
Raymond Delfing
Troy Johnson
David Tedeski
Matthew McCall

Michael Matarazzo

Drew Volgstadt

Christopher Rohrer

David Thornton
Mandela Echefu
Shawn Dunn
Mike Barton
Charlie Chen
Brian Haines
Dwayne Fishel
Charlie Coleman
Eric Miladin
Brent Weisel
Seth Kelsey
Alex Morgan
James Edgar

Open Women

Place

T22
T22

Name

Anna-Lena Kempen

Danielle Ohlson
Judy Dickson
Rachel Sacks
Jennifer Scala
Meredith Rhodes
Eliza Gross
Morgan Huey
Kat Fisher

Ingrid McElroy
Acadia Klain
Emily Stapleton
Sonya Bodick
Paige Anderson
Emily Zuetell
Shequaya Bailey
Mandie Sayers
Annalise Sonney
Iva Barrera-Oro
Ashley Reefer

Katlyn Yebernetsky

Laura Barnhart
Arianne Gasser

90 87 177
100 100
98 98
97 97
97 97
96 96
96 96
95 95
93 93
93 93
92 92
92 92
91 91
90 90
89 89
89 89
88 88
87 87
86 86
84 84
83 83
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
96 98 100 294
95 97 929 291
93 96 96 285
92 94 97 283
87 91 94 272
94 90 184
89 93 182
87 0 87
100 100
100 100
99 99
99 99
98 98
98 98
97 97
95 95
95 95
92 92
91 91
90 90
89 89
88 88
88 88



T24
T24
26
27
28

Leah Brownlee
Chrissy Breen
Elise Moore
Natalie Barnhart
Lindsay Dill

Women 40-49
Place Name

Brianna Hutchison
Danielle Voye
Alyssa Carnahan
Allie Pope Burger
Barbara Mongiovi
Kristin Udvari
Emily Fennick
Michelle Bradford
Courtney Ehrlichman
Danielle King
Gosha Riley
Teresa Bender
Katrin Saile
Nicole LoRusso
Tami Gabrielsen
Jennifer Brubaker
Jennifer Shober
Megan Barto
Rebecca Bullard
Evelyn Potochny
Nicole Bostdorff
Kristie Bundro

Women 50+
Place Name

Amy Nelson
Amy Fowler
Denise Bortree
Diana Wolfe
Maryanne Neal
Paula Froke
Ann Keiser
Angie Lehman
Cynthia Johnson
Marcia Parkinson
Karla Eisch
Kathy Peters
Sue Bernabei
Ellen Gerl

86 86
86 86
85 85
84 84
0 0
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
96 100 100 296
92 97 96 285
93 98 191
87 95 182
91 0 91
100 100
99 929
99 99
99 929
98 98
98 98
97 97
97 97
96 96
95 95
94 94
90 920
89 89
88 88
86 86
85 85
84 84
BEGG PDGG AFGG MSGG TCGG Series Total
99 100 100 299
93 93 98 284
86 90 0 176
99 99 198
97 97 194
91 92 183
85 88 173
100 100
98 98
98 98
97 97
96 96
96 96
96 96



T15
T15
T15
T18
T18
20
21
22
T23
T23
25
T26
T26
28
29
30

Shelly Hannon
Elisa Edgar
Heather Crumlish
Lisa Dougherty
Cynthia Berard
Zalene C. Corey
Pamela Semanik
Veronica Keenan
Deb Momeyer
Jeanie Kim
Melanie Harris
Jodie Pellish
Maria Pozantidis
Joanne Rosenthal
Nicohl Geszvain
Andrea Greene

95

94

92

90
89

88
87

84

95

94

91

89

87
86

95

95
95
95
94
94
92
91
90
89
89
88
87
87
86
84



